1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
WEDPY256K72V-XBX
DESCRIPTION
The WEDPY256K72V-XBX employs high-speed, low-power
CMOS designs that are fabricated using an advanced CMOS
process. The 16Mb Synchronous SRAMs integrate two 256K
x 36 SRAMs into a single PBGA package to provide 256K x
72 configuration. All synchronous inputs are controlled by

PACKAGE DIMENSION: 159 BUMP PBGA
ALL LINEAR DIMENSIONS ARE MILLIMETERS AND PARENTHETICALLY IN INCHES
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE GRADE:
M =Military -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C =Commercial 0°C to +70°C
PACKAGE:
B = 159 Plastic Ball Grid Array (PBGA)
FREQUENCY (MHz)
100 = 100MHz
133 = 133MHz
150 = 150MHz
166 = 166MHz
200 = 200MHZ
3.3V Power Supply
CONFIGURATION, 256k x 72
SSRAM, Pipeline Burst
PLASTIC
WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORP.
XXV -256K72WED P Y
2.03 (0.080) MAX
0.61 (0.024) NOM
14.1 (0.555) MAX
11.43 (0.450) NOM
2
2
.1
 (
0
.8
7
0
)
M
A
X
1
9
.0
5
 (
0
.7
5
0
)
N
O
M
1
.2
7
 (
0
.0
5
0
)
N
O
M
1.27 (0.050) NOM
159x ∅ 0.762 (0.030) NOM
BOTTOM VIEW
B
12White Electronic Designs Corporation • Phoenix AZ • (602) 437-1520
WEDPY256K72V-XBX
Document Title
256K x 72 Synchronous SRAM
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status